
 

Department of Building and Economic Development Staff Directory 

First Name Last Name Position Department E-Mail Address Phone 
Kenneth Barber Interim Chief Building Official Inspections & Commercial Plan Review kebarber@forsythco.com 770-886-2772 
Hoyt Bennett Electrical/Mechanical Inspector Inspections hbbennett@forsythco.com 678.513.5943 
Ellen Born Administrative Specialist Permitting elborn@forsythco.com 770.781.2114 ext. 2695 
Faith Brooks Administrative Specialist  Permitting lfbrooks@forsythco.com         770.781.2114 ext. 2881 
Douglas Burnette Building Inspector Inspections drburnette@forsythco.com 678.513.5865 
Deborah Chambers Administrative Assistant Permitting dschambers@forsythco.com 770.781.2114 ext. 2509 
David Clark Electrical/Mechanical Inspector Inspections dlclark@forsythco.com 678.455.8383 
Shelia Clark Permitting Manager Permitting & Residential Plan Review stclark@forsythco.com 770.781.2114 ext. 2506 
Priscilla Coley Planning Technician Residential Plan Review pecoley@forsythco.com 770.781.2114 ext. 2501 
Johnny Crane Plumbing Inspector Inspections jhcrane@forsythco.com 770.781.2114 ext. 2834 
Joseph DeMaio Senior Plumbing Inspector Inspections jwdemaio@forsythco.com 770.886.2774 
Trent Dempsey Plumbing Inspector Inspections tsdempsey@forsythco.com 678.455.8380 
Corey Dempsey Electrical/Mechanical Inspector Inspections csdempsey@forsythco.com 770.781.2114 ext. 2427 
Amy Dockery Administrative Specialist Inspections adockery@forsythco.com 678.513.5995 
Jessica Germick Administrative Specialist Inspections jdgermick@forsythco.com 770.781.2114 ext. 2504 
Steven Head Building Inspector Inspections schead@forsythco.com 678.455.8398 
David Heard Plans Reviewer Commercial Plan Review daheard@forsythco.com 770.205.4549 
Jason Holbrook Chief Building Inspector Inspections jtholbrook@forsythco.com 770.205.4633 
Chelsea Holbrook Planning Technician Residential Plan Review caholbrook@forsythco.com 770.781.2114 ext. 2505 
Paul Jennison Senior Electrical/Mechanical Inspector Inspections pejennison@forsythco.com 678.513.5926 
John Jambro Deputy Director All         jdjambro@forsythco.com 678.513.5929 
Thomas Lamb Electrical/Mechanical Inspector Inspections thlamb@forsythco.com 678.513.5867 
Helen Lloyd Administrative Specialist Permitting hmlloyd@forsythco.com 770.781.2114 ext. 2503 
Melanie McNeel Admin Specialist Inspections mjmcneel@forsythco.com 678.455.8376 
Laurie Moore Admin Specialist Permitting lamoore@forsythco.com 770.781.2114 ext. 2738 
Russell Pilcher Building Inspector Inspections repilcher@forsythco.com 770.886.2766 
Betsy Rogers Planning Technician Residential Plan Review btrogers@forsythco.com 770.781.2114 ext. 2320 
David Scarborough Plumbing Inspector Inspections dmscarborough@forsythco.com 770.886.2771 
Frederick Shepard Senior Building Inspector Inspections fmshepard@forsythco.com 770.886.2764 
Taylor Shirley Administrative Assistant Inspections teshirley@forsythco.com 770.205.4574 
Jeffrey Stone Building Inspector Inspections jjstone@forsythco.com 678.455.8393 
McKenzi Thomas Planning Technician Residential Plan Review mdthomas@forsythco.com 770.781.2114 ext. 3897 
Stacey Thompson Administrative Specialist Permitting slthompson@forsythco.com 770.781.2114 ext. 3887 
Scott Turner Building Inspector Inspections scturner@forsythco.com 678.513.5931 
Vivian Vakili Director All vvakili@forsythco.com 678.455.8375 
Kyle Walker Plumbing Inspector Inspections kawalker@forsythco.com 678.513.5930 
Miranda White Administrative Specialist Inspections mdlwhite@forsythco.com 770.781.2114 ext. 2752 
Donald Whitmire Building Inspector Inspections dhwhitmire@forsythco.com 770.886.2768 
Shaun Williams Plans Reviewer Commercial Plan Review scwilliams@forsythco.com 770.781.2114 ext. 2632 
Amy Wood Executive Assistant All akwood@forsythco.com 770.205.4639 
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